501885480 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis Cook	04/11/2012
Jonathan M. Adler	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McLaren Performance Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	26555 Evergreen Road
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13497957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)496-8453 Phone: 313-496-8466

Email: dford@millercanfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Ford

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028032 FRAME: 0026

13497957

CH \$40.00

501885480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis Cook, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 806 Hilldale Drive, Royal Oak, MI 48067 and Jonathan M. Adler, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 646 Duane Ct., Ann Arbor, MI 48103 invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

STAKED NUT AND FLANGE FOR GEAR SUPPORT

for which a patent application was filed on September 25, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/277,539 and on September 27, 2010 as International Application No. PCT/US2010/002620.

WHEREAS, MCLAREN PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 26555 Evergreen Road, Suite 900, Southfield, Michigan 48076, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which many be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dennis Cook and Jonathan M. Adler do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MCLAREN PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and throughout the world;

DENNIS COOK and JONATHAN M. ADLER to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Dennis Cook and Jonathan M. Adler hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MCLAREN PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

19,932,409.1\118622-00039

EXECUTED at 1655 Every ear Rd, Soulfield Michigan, USA, this day of April Dennis COOK
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, $\frac{S_{co}+44W_1/s_{oN}}{s}$, whose full post office address is
346 Walpee Ave, Claw Sons Mi 48017 was personally present and did see
Dennis Cook, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
EXECUTED at 26555 Evergreen PJ Southhald, Michigan, USA, this day of Apr. 1 2012:
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Scott L. Wilson , whose full post office address is
346 Walper Ave, Clawson M. 48017 was personally present and did see
Jonathan M. Adler, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028032 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/12/2012